

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.2119/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISTOORA RAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)